FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Dunkin' on West 26th St. Grand Opening on June 21.

Millcreek Township, Erie, PA May 22, 2023 - The Dunkin' Next Gen restaurant at 3310 West 26th St. in Harborcreek Township announced its grand opening celebration will be on Wednesday, June 21, 2023 with a ribbon cutting at 10AM. Doors open at 6am and guests can enter to win prizes including a Dunkin' mountain bike. (pictured)

The first 200 guests inside will receive a Dunkin' discount travel mug that allows guests to get \$1.79 hot or iced coffee at the West 26th location through July 31st.

Now Hiring All Positions - Full time, part time and seasonal jobs are available. Interested applicants can text 724-426-7601 to browse jobs and start their application or visit dalrtinc.com/careers to view benefits and positions.

West 26th Dunkin' Hours - The hours of operation in June, 2023 will be from 6am - 6pm through the end of the month. Beginning in July, 2023, the regular hours will be 4:30am to 9pm with the drive thru closing at 10pm.

DALRT, Inc. Gives Back to Second Harvest Regional Food Bank - The franchisee DALRT, Inc. owners will present a check to the Second Harvest Regional Food Bank the morning of the grand opening. During the grand opening week there will be opportunities for guests to donate for a chance to spin the prize wheel.

Family Fun Saturday - Additionally, Saturday, June 24 families in Erie are welcome for activities from 10am - noon with complimentary DIY Donut Decorating for kids, and face painting for kids under 12 yrs.

The Next Gen store features - The innovative new tap system provides consistently cold sips, such as iced coffee, iced tea, Cold Brew, and Nitro-Infused Cold Brew. The tap system keeps drinks consistently cold, delivering a great coffee experience.

About - This store will employ approximately 35 individuals. DALRT, Inc. currently owns and operates 10 other Dunkin' locations throughout Western Pennsylvania, including four in Erie County. Most recently the group opened the Dunkin' in Harborcreek in April of this year. More information can be found on the local company's website www.dalrtinc.com/grand-opening. Facebook: www.facebook.com/dalrtinc. Instagram: www.instagram.com/dalrtinc. For more information, contact Margaret Perkins Noel, Public Relations Director at mperkins@dalrtinc.com.

###